Updated 11/18/25

Fall 2025 Recital / Music 21 Schedule
Livestream: There are 3 different livestream links – one for performances in Sheslow, one for the Patty and Fred Turner Jazz Center, and one for the Fine Art Center (Performing Arts Hall, Coleman Studio Theatre)
Sheslow Auditorium livestream link: https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCo8_AZmzNmx9PNASlT6HbDA
Patty and Fred Turner Jazz Center livestream link:  https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCbbEnAg98KyzQYb-JzZvcVA
Fine Arts Center (Performing Arts Hall or the Coleman Studio Theatre) link: https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC_24NMBkqeEmzKzeXMWE0tw/  

Saturday, August 30 | Des Moines Symphony: Decades – Back to the 80s, 7:30 p.m., Des Moines Civic Center
Sunday, August 31 | Des Moines Symphony: Disco Divas – Back to the 70s, 7:30 p.m., 
Des Moines Civic Center
Wednesday, September 3 | Musician’s Wellness Presentation: Jay Foote, Certified Alexander Technique Specialist, 3:00 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium
Wednesday, September 10 | Musician’s Wellness Presentation: Injury Prevention for Musicians, Matt Brevard, PT/MPT, 3:00 p.m., Patty and Fred Turner Jazz Center
Monday, September 22 | Jazz Combo Night: 7:00 p.m., Patty and Fred Turner Jazz Center
Thursday, September 25 | Masterclass: Sessions Brass Quintet, 4:00 p.m., Patty and Fred Turner Jazz Center
Thursday, September 25 | Drake Symphony Orchestra: Héctor Agüero, conductor, 7:30 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium
Saturday, September 27 | Des Moines Symphony: Triumph – Tchaikovsky 5, 
7:30 p.m., Des Moines Civic Center
Sunday, September 28 | Des Moines Symphony: Triumph – Tchaikovsky 5, 2:30 p.m., 
Des Moines Civic Center
Wednesday, October 1 | Ferguson Concert: Darcy James Argue and the Secret Society, 7:30 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium
Thursday, October 2 | Turner Center Jazz Orchestra: Kansas City, Here We Come, 7:30 p.m., Patty and Fred Turner Jazz Center
Friday, October 3 | Masterclass: Heidi Melton, soprano, 1:00 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium
Friday, October 3 | Guest Recital: Stephen Distad, organ, Justin Langham, trumpet, 7:00 p.m., Performing Arts Hall
Sunday, October 5 | Drake University Jazz Ensembles: Andrew Classen and Wayne Page, directors, 7:30 p.m., Patty and Fred Turner Jazz Center
Saturday, October 11 | Des Moines Pops: The Goonies in Concert, 3:30 p.m., Des Moines Civic Center
Friday, October 17 | Junior Recital: Leah Mendelin, soprano, Amanda Jones, piano, 
7:30 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium
Saturday, October 18 | Des Moines Symphony: Wisdom – Dvorak 6 & Chopin, 7:30 p.m., Des Moines Civic Center
Sunday, October 19 | Des Moines Symphony: Wisdom – Dvorak 6 & Chopin, 2:30 p.m., 
Des Moines Civic Center
Sunday, October 19 | Drake Choirs: Ted Brimeyer and Steve Woodin, conductors, 3:00 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium
Monday, October 20 | Jazz Combo Night: 7:00 p.m., Patty and Fred Turner Jazz Center
Friday, October 24 | Junior Recital: Caiden Abbott, baritone, Amanda Jones, piano, 7:30 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium
Friday, October 24 | Drake Vocal Jazz Singers: Ann Cravero, director, 7:30 p.m., Patty and Fred Turner Jazz Center
Sunday, October 26 | Masterclass: Spencer Myer, Associate Professor of Piano, Indiana University Jacobs School of Music; 4:00 p.m., Patty and Fred Turner Jazz Center; part of the Keys to Excellence Piano Series. For more information contact Professor Nicholas Roth at nicholas.roth@drake.edu.
Monday, October 27 | Guest Recital: Spencer Myer, Associate Professor of Piano, Indiana University Jacobs School of Music; 7:30 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium; part of the Keys to Excellence Piano Series. For more information contact Professor Nicholas Roth at nicholas.roth@drake.edu.
Wednesday, October 29 | Becker Studio Recital: 7:30 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium
Thursday, October 30 | Drake Symphony Orchestra: Héctor Agüero, conductor, 
7:30 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium
Saturday, November 1 | Drake Flute Day Recital: Flute Choirs, ensembles, solos, 12:30-1:30 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium
Saturday, November 1 | Masterclass: Elizabeth Robinson, South Dakota State University and Drake alum; 2:45-4:00 p.m., Patty and Fred Turner Jazz Center; close to Drake Flute Day
Saturday, November 1 | Civic Music Association Presents: Yo-Yo Ma, 7:30 p.m., 
Des Moines Civic Center
Tuesday, November 4 | Guest Speaker: Devin van Holsteijn, Executive Director of Development, Hancher Auditorium, 2:00 p.m., Patty and Fred Turner Jazz Center
Tuesday, November 4 | Masterclass: Parker Haley, University of North Texas, MA Vocal Jazz Performance, 7:30 p.m., Patty and Fred Turner Jazz Center
Thursday, November 6 | Junior Recital: Caleb Rivera, tenor, Amanda Jones, piano,
7:30 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium
Friday, November 7 | Junior Recital: Grant Gallaway, tenor, Amanda Jones, piano, 
7:30 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium
Saturday, November 8 | Senior Recital: Courtney Johnson, flute, Liz Augsburger, piano, 7:30 p.m., Patty and Fred Turner Jazz Center
Sunday, November 9 | Masterclass: Janet Sung, violin, 3:30 p.m., Patty and Fred Turner Jazz Center
Sunday, November 9 | Masterclass: Marta Aznavoorian, DePaul University; 4:00 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium; part of the Keys to Excellence Piano Series. For more information contact Professor Nicholas Roth at nicholas.roth@drake.edu.
Monday, November 10 | Guest Recital: Marta Aznavoorian, piano & Janet Sung, violin, DePaul University; 7:30 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium; part of the Keys to Excellence Piano Series. For more information contact Professor Nicholas Roth at nicholas.roth@drake.edu.
Tuesday, November 11 | Junior Recital: Amara Dorr, soprano, Amanda Jones, piano, 7:30 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium
Wednesday, November 12 | Concerto Competition Finals: 7:00 p.m., 
Sheslow Auditorium
Thursday, November 13 | Guest Lecture: Music Entrepreneurship with Philip Daniel, film composer and pianist, 2:00 p.m., Patty and Fred Turner Jazz Center
Thursday, November 13 | Turner Center Jazz Orchestra: Oh Canada! 7:30 p.m., Patty and Fred Turner Jazz Center
Friday, November 14 | Masterclass: Shuyler Thornton, flute, 12:00 p.m., FAC 336
Friday, November 14 | Drake Opera Theatre: Rising Stars Concert, 7:30 p.m., 
Sheslow Auditorium
Saturday, November 15 | Senior Recital: Anthony Muñoz, cello and piano, 2:30 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium
Saturday, November 15 | Junior Recital: Liesl Noll, soprano, 7:30 p.m., 
Sheslow Auditorium
Sunday, November 16 | Flute Studio Recital: 5:00 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium
Sunday, November 16 | Drake University Jazz Ensemble One: Andrew Classen, director, 7:30 p.m., Patty and Fred Turner Jazz Center
Sunday, November 16 | Junior Recital: Brielle Anderson, soprano, Cassie Makeeff, piano, 7:30 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium
Monday, November 17 | Jazz Combo Night: 7:00 p.m., Patty and Fred Turner Jazz Center
*****************************************************************
Thursday, November 20 | Senior Recital: Justin Vis, voice, 7:30 p.m., 
Sheslow Auditorium
Saturday, November 22 | Joint Recital: Jack Cockayne, baritone, Kyra Kanz, soprano, Francine Griffith, piano, 2:30 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium
Saturday, November 22 | Des Moines Symphony: Strength – Scottish Highlands & Eroica, 7:30 p.m., Des Moines Civic Center
Sunday, November 23 | Des Moines Symphony: Strength – Scottish Highlands & Eroica, 2:30 p.m., Des Moines Civic Center
Sunday, November 23 | Senior Recital: Will Schumacher, tenor, Francine Griffith, piano, 2:30 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium
Monday, November 24 | Masterclass: Single Reed Day, 2:00 p.m., Patty and Fred Turner Jazz Center
Monday, November 24 | Chamber Music Recital: 7:30 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium
Monday, November 24 | Single Reed Chamber Recital: 7:30 p.m., Patty and Fred Turner Jazz Center
Tuesday, November 25 | Junior Recital: Kendra Prindle, violin / viola, organ, 5:00 p.m., 
Performing Arts Hall
Monday, December 1 | Faculty Recital: Nicholas Roth, piano; 7:30 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium; part of the Keys to Excellence Piano Series. For more information contact Professor Nicholas Roth at nicholas.roth@drake.edu.
Thursday, December 4 | Drake University Jazz Ensemble Two: Wayne Page, director, 7:30 p.m., Patty and Fred Turner Jazz Center
Friday, December 5 | Drake University Honor Band Festival Concert I, featuring the Drake University Symphonic Band and Wind Symphony: 7:30 p.m., Performing Arts Hall
Friday, December 5 | Civic Music Association Presents: New York Voices, 7:30 p.m., Staplin Performing Arts Center
Sunday, December 7 | Drake Choirs: Ted Brimeyer and Steve Woodin, conductors, 
3:00 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium
Monday, December 8 | Blanner Studio Recital: 7:30 p.m., Patty and Fred Turner Jazz Center
Thursday, December 18 | Turner Center Jazz Orchestra: All That Holiday Jazz feat. Anita Jackson, 7:30 p.m., Patty and Fred Turner Jazz Center
